



## Opticom® Rack Mount Enclosure, Black, 2 RU, 8 FAP/Cassette Slots

## FRE2UBL

The Panduit® Opticom® Rack Mount Enclosure ensures network reliability by housing, organizing, managing and protecting up to 192 fiber optic cable terminations, splices, connectors and patch cords. The FRE2U is black, made of steel and features 8 FAP/cassette slots. It can accommodate 8 FAP adapter panels, 8 Opticom cassettes, 16 HD Flex cassettes or FOSM splice modules in a 2 RU footprint. Fibers are easily accessible through front and rear pullout drawers. 3.46"H x 18.98"W x 15.63"D (88.0mm x 482.0mm x 397.0mm)

## Specifications

Product Type	Fiber Enclosure with Sliding Tray
Fiber Type	Multimode, Singlemode
Material	Steel
Number of Rack Units	2
Overall Depth (In.)	15.63
Overall Depth (mm)	397
Overall Width (In.)	18.98
Overall Width (mm)	482
Overall Height (In.)	3.46
Overall Height (mm)	88
Standards Met	TIA
Sub Brand	Opticom®
Application	Rack mount enclosure
Color	Black
Connector 1 Type	LC Duplex
Connector 2 Type	LC Duplex
Part Features	Adjustable hinge, front door, rear cover, 192 fibers, sliding tray, Grommets, Cable mangement, Splicing



## Packaging Detail

UPC	61305687821
Std. Pkg. Qty.	1
Std. Pkg. Volume (cf)	0.8948
Std. Ctn. Qty.	0
Std. Ctn. Volume (cf)	0.0000